

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 12485 of 2006

Petitioner :- Shri N.C. Sood

Respondent :- Chairman State Bank Of India Mumbai And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Nagendra Kumar Srivastava, Km. Pratima Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Vipin Sinha, S.C., Satish Chaturvedi

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Passed over on the illness slips of Shri Rohit Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri Sumit Kakkar, learned counsel for the respondents.
2. List before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

AKShukla/-